

## NOTICE OF HENRY FORD COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES



## NOTICE OF INTENDED BORROWING

At the regular meeting of the Board of Education of the School District of the City of Dearborn, County of Wayne, State of Michigan (the "School District") to be held on August 26, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. prevailing Eastern Time, the Board of Education will consider the issuance by the School District of its 2025 Community College Building and Site Bonds (Limited Tax General Obligation) in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed \$45,000,000, which bonds will be secured by a limited tax full faith and credit pledge of the School District.

I, Irene Watts, Secretary, certify that the foregoing notice has been posted as specified above in accordance with the Michigan Public Act (MCL 15.265) as amended.

Irene Watts, Secretary